FRACCARO
Officine Termotecniche s.r.l.
Via Sile 32, Castelfranco Veneto (TV) - ITALY
Tel. +39/0423/721003 r.a. - Fax +39/0423/493223
www.fraccaro.it - E-mail: commercial@fraccaro.it Febbraio 08
UNI EN ISO 9001:2000
N°9190.OFR
pag. 1

role. For this reason FRACCARO S.r.l. uses a special steel
refl ector. The refl ector is assembled in the lower part of the
emitter in such a way to block the dispersion of heat towards
the sides.
Fig. 1 Close-up of radiant unit
Fig. 2 Close-up of steel refl ector
FRACCARO
Officine Termotecniche s.r.l.
Via Sile 32, Castelfranco Veneto (TV) - ITALY
Tel. +39/0423/721003 r.a. - Fax +39/0423/493223
www.fraccaro.it - E-mail: commercial@fraccaro.it Febbraio 08
UNI EN ISO 9001:2000
N°9190.OFR
pag. 3
2.0 SUNRAD EMITTERS FOR INDUSTRY AND PROCESS APPLICATIONS
Fig. 3 SUNRAD Emitter Mod. IEM10S2, 10 kW, with single radiant unit
Fig. 4 SUNRAD Emitter Mod. IEM40S2, 40 kW, with double radiant unit
FRACCARO
Officine Termotecniche s.r.l.
Via Sile 32, Castelfranco Veneto (TV) - ITALY
Tel. +39/0423/721003 r.a. - Fax +39/0423/493223

Fig. 5 SUNRAD Emitters for industry and process applications
Key:
1 = Refl ectors
2 = Aluminized steel mixing chamber
3 = Holed ceramic plate
4 = Valve protection cover
5 = Electrode group: starter, ionization and grounding
6 = Gas connection
7 = Fastening staff
Tab. 1 Models and thermal power of SUNRAD emitters
for industry and process applications
MODEL POWER min / max [kW]
IEM10 / IEM10 B 10
IEM10S2 / IEM10BS2 7 / 10
IEM20 / IEM20 B 20
IEM20S2 / IEM20BS2 14 / 20
IEM30 30
IEM30S2 25 / 30
IEM35 / IEM35 B 35
IEM35S2 / IEM35BS2 30 / 35
IEM40 40
 IEM40S2 28 / 40
FRACCARO
Officine Termotecniche s.r.l.

B
C
1 3 54 6
D
2
4.2 COMPONENTRY  AND EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS OF SUNRAD
EMITTERS
Key:
1 = Protection fuse
2 = Gas connection
3 = Electrical plug
4 = Holed ceramic plate
5 = Steel mixing chamber
6 = Electrode group: starter, ionization and grounding
MODEL POWER min / max [kW] A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm]
IECH10 10
1046
200
180
535
IECH10S2 7 / 10
IECH20 20
1596 1084
IECH20S2 14 / 20
IECH30S2 30
1962 192 1450
IECH30S2 25 / 30
Fig. 15 Componentry and external dimensions of SUNRAD emitters for worship places
Tab. 6 Models, thermal power and external dimensions of SUNRAD emitters for worship places